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JUDICIAL COMMISION OF INQUIRY INTO
ALLEGATIONS OF STATE CAPTURE

AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned,

CHRISTINE ANDERSON
Do hereby make oath and state that:
1. 1'am a major female, previously in the employment of the South African National
Defence Force (“SANDF™). | am residing at 1834 Brandberg Street Hentiesbaai

Narmibia. '

2. The facts contained herein fall within my personal knowledge and are both true
and correct,

3. Iattest the purpose of this affidavit.

4. 1 attest o this affidavit in response to a Notice in terms of Ruie 3.3 that was
delivered to my attorneys on or about 21 June 2019.

BACKGROUND
5. | submiited an affidavit for a Board of Inquiry under convening order number

01/2013 dated 03 May 2013. | attach hereto the affidavit with annexures thereto
as annexure “CA1”. This affidavit with annexures thereto, (annexure “CA1”)
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is in response to some of the allegations as set out in the Notice in terms of
Rule 3.3, mentioned hereinabove.

6. Inthis affidavit | will firstly respond to the paragraphs in the said notice in terms
of Rule 3.3 and i will firstly respond to the paragraphs in the JCPS Cluster report
and secondly respond to the withess statements which were downloaded from
the website.

7. Should 1 be requested by the Chairperson to appear before the Commission )
am wilfing to do s0 on condition that all the documents, records and transcripts
are provided {0 me timeausly to prepare for such an appearance.

H

JCPS CLUSTER REPORY

8. AD Paragraph 2.1.15 thereto:

I stand with what 1 have stated in the affidavit annexure “CA1 &
9. AD Paragraph 2.1.16 thereto:

I"do not have knowledge of these statements as | was not a party to this
conversation.

10.AD Paragraph 2,1.17 thereto:

10.1 1 admit | returned a call to Maj Ntshisi. | repeat what I have stated in the
affidavit annexure “CA1”, | confirm that Ministers have been allowed o
land at Waterkioof Airforce Base should DIRCO approve the landing.

10.2 1 was on more than one oceasion informed by Mr Koloane that Number
1, the President, knew about this request for the indian Delegation tc
land at Airforce Base Waterkloof.

~J



11.AD Paragraph 2.1.18 thereof:

| have no comment on this paragraph in that ! was not a party to this
conversation.

12, AD Paragraph 3.1 thereto:

| deny that a meeting took place on 24 April 2013, A meeting however did take
place on 22 April 2013 as appear from paragraphs 9.9 and 9.10 of annexure
*“CA1” attached hereto.

13.AD Paragraph 3.2 thereto:

13.9

13.2

| did agree with Cal Frederickson and Col Visser that the flight should
never have landed. I only came to this canclusion after the flight has
landed and | realised that there were no Ministers on board the flight.

1 did not facilitate the processing of the passports. 1 may have assisted
the representative of the visiting party Mr Ashook Twala (! am not certain
of his surname) to hand the passports to the immigration officer that was
present at the Base. There IS nothing sinister in this. it is normal
procedure that the passports are collected from the visiting party and
handed to the immigration officer present. It is then the prerogative of
the immigration personnel to decide how to handle the people entering
the Republic of South Africa.

14.AD Paragraph 4 thereto:

14.1

| deny the findings in paragraph 4. | did not share a common purpose
with Mr, Koloane. Mr. Koloane informed me that the President knew
about the visit and | returned a telephone call of Maj Ntishisi and
informed him nothing more that what was told to me by Mr. Koloane, |
am stiif of the opinion that Ministers can be accommodated at Waterkloof
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Airforce Base and it has happened in the past whilst | performed this
function,

14.2 | deny that | inverted command and control and unduly influenced Maj
Ntishisi. | deny ali the findings that were made against me as it appears
from paragraph 4 in the Cluster Report. It is clear from the testimony of
Maj Ntishisi that | returned his call. | retayed to him what was told to me
by Mr. Koloane and | did not try to influence Maj. Ntishisi at all.

15.Me TN Sindane:
156.1 I did not refuse to speak to the investigation team.

15.2 i did receive a telephone call from a Warrant Officer at Waterkioof
Airforce Base asking me to come and see Brig Gen Mchetwa (QCVIP),
The Warrant Officer did not say anything about an investigation. The
Warrant Officer phoned me whilst { was on my way to our farm in
Randfontein and no one gave a warning about the possible investigation.

15.3 1 did receive a letter from the Chief of the Airforce, Lt Gen Msimang,
dated 9 May 2013, Attached hereto as annexure “CA2” a copy of the
letter. Also attached to this letter was questions that were posed which |
received on 09 May 2013 and which | answered through my attorney on
10 May 2013,

16.Maj T Ntishisi:

18.1 1 confirm the telephone conversation with the then WO Ntishisi. |
however deny that | tried to influence WO Ntishisi and he admits to that

16.2 | informed WO Ntishisi exactly what is recorded in the telephone
conversation. For me it was more important to inform him that, if DIRCO
gives authorisation, Waterkloof Airforce Base may accept Ministers, as



it happened on several previous occasions whilst | worked at Waterkloof
Alrforce Base.

17.Mr WM Matjila:

) agree with Mr. Matjila that this was a private visit. There are three fypes of
visits namely official state visits, working visits and private visits.

18.Lt Gen DM Mgwebi:

18.1

18.2

18.3

18.4

(Page 45, line 8) The Officer Commanding Airforce Base Waterkloof
does not get involved with the clearance at all. Once the clearance s
authorized by Air Force Command Post (AFCP) (Level 3), the clearance
is distributed to all the Government Departments as well as Airforce
Base Waterkioof (Level 4) Command Post.

The Command Post at Waterkioof then distribute the documents to all
the relevant units in the base being movements (Leve! 5), tower, fire
section, 504 squadrons (security), counter inteliigence, etc.

The Base Command Past then prepares a flying program with all the
flights for the day and this is then forwarded to the office of the Officer
Commanding for his information. This is the first time the Officer
Commanding is informed of the flight.

(Page 51, line 8) 1 did not change any furniture as alleged. | removed the
chairs of the Department of Defence (“DOD") because the welcoming
party broughit in their own furniture, | did not want the furniture of the
DOD to get mixed up with the furniture that was brought in. The
movement of the chairs only happened in the area adjacent to the ViIP
lounge. nothing was changed in the VIP lounge,

- CA-05
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18.5 (Page 51, line 18) There was a cuitural group that performed at the
lounge. This was requested by Mr. Koloane. The vehicles that brought
in the cultural group and that transported the passengers from the Base
came through the security gates. The security gates is manned by 504
security squadrons. | did not interfere with the security gates at all. The
security squadrons has their own procedures.

18.6 (Page 51, line 18) i did request the passengers that arrived not to take
any photos buit this was unfartunately disregarded.

18.7 (Page 52, line 9) The Base Command Post forwarded a copy of the
overflight clearance to 504 security squadrons as well as the counter
intelligence section. These two sections have their own procedures and
it is their responsibility to be present with the arrival and control of all
security issues.

18.8 (Page 52, line 25) There were clearances for all these aircraits. | da not
understand who did not know what was happening.

18.8 (Page 64, line 14) This is the responsibility of 504 security squadrons.

18.10 (Page 70, line 7) There was no policy or guideiines in 2013 at Airforce
Base Waterkloof pertaining to the rolling out of the red carpet. This was
confirmed with the Regimental Sergeant Major.

18.11,.(Page 70, line 20) | was not informed the names of the Ministers.
Normally we are informed beforehand of the names of the ViP's but in
this instance no one informed us of the names of the VIP's and therefore
I was not able to arrange for a meet and greet.

19.Lt Gen ZF Msimang:



18.1

18.2

19.3

19.4

(Page 82, fine 7) In 2013 when this aircraft landed [ did not know about
the SOP’s existed and as | have stated previousty Ministers have landed
at Waterkioof Airforce Base.,

(Page 90, line 22} Waterkloof Base is Level 4 and the movement units
is Level 5. 1 have on several occasions indicated to the OCAFCP that
Level 5 cannot do the planning of an operation and be the executor
thereof. This is what happened with the movements section. | atiended
the protocol meetings (planning meeting) at DIRCO and | did the
execution thereof at AFB Waterkloof.

(Page 100, line 11) | was interviewed at the Preliminary investigation but
I never received any feedback.

{Page 117, line 1} I have no knowledge about these recordings.

20. Ambassador VB Koloane

20.1

20.2

20.3

(Page 122, ine 17) The Ambassador Spoke to me after he spoke to the
then WO Niishisi.

(Page 152, fine 14) A meeting took place on 22 April 2013 before the
clearance was issued. | would have, during this meeting, informed those
present that the arrival can continue provided a clearance is issued. | did
receive a clearance for this flight on 23 April 2013.

(Page 154, line 12) | do not agree. At this instance a meeting did take
place at AFB Waterkloof a day before I received the cleara nce.

TINE ANDERSON
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The Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the contents of this
affidavit, which was signefjrand swom o or solemnly affirmed before me at

- O Xi9on PeNeXred the reguiations contained in Govemment Notice
No. R1258 of 21 July 1972, as'amended, and Government Notice No. R1648 of
19 August 1977, as amended, having been complied with,

G

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS
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NCAGS

CONVENING ORDER NUMBER 01/2013 DATED 3 MAY 2013

AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned,

LT COL CHRISTINE ANDERSON

do hereby make oath and state that:

I am a major female Lieutenant Colonel in the employ of the South
African National Defence Force (“SANDF”) and more specifically within
the South African Air Force (“SAAF”) and | am residing at 918 Eight

Avenue, Wonderboom South, Pretoria, Gauteng.

The facts contained herein fail within my personal knowledge and are

both true and correct.

During the afternoon of 7 May 2013 | was requested by the Chief of
Joint Operations, SANDF, Lt Gen D Mgwebi, to attend a Board of Inquiry
to take place on 8 May 2013. | was under the impression that the
processes conducted at Waterkloof Air Force Base relating to the

landing of the Gupta wedding passengers would be discussed.

| attended the Board of Inquiry on 8 May 2013. Present at the Board

was Lt Gen D M Mgwebi as President and the members of the Board




M

9.1

9.2

0.3

9.4

9.5

During a Sunday evening between the end of March and
beginning of April 2013 at about 2100B Ambassador Koloane,
Chief Director State Protocol, Department International Relations
and Cooperation (DIRCO) phoned me to enquire about the
capacity of Waterkloof Air Force Base for the landing of an
Airbus A330 relating to a cultural event. He also mentioned that
there will be two ministers of board and that Number One has

knowledge about the fiight;

Number One is the President of the Republic of South Africa.
We never refer to the President in telephone conversations by

name for security reasons;

| said to him that it will be possible for the aircraft to land
however, an overflight clearance (which is landing authority) from
the Air Force Command Post is required for any aircraft to land

at Waterkloof;

During this telephone conversation Mr Koloane informed me that
he will send the coordinators for the arrival to aécertain the
facilities and that he will start the process of obtaining overflight
clearance from Air Force Command g;;:;

On 2 Apiil 2013 a Mr Ashuc and two other gentlemen visited me
at Air Force Base Waterkioof to do a site visit, | escorted them

through the lounges. The gentlemen informed me that the party

that will arrive will consist of approximately 150 to 200 people. |

TN

N4
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were Maj Gen T Matlakeng, Maj Gen M Petani, Brig Gen E Z Mnisi and

the Secretary was Cotl S Dlomo.

At the outset of the Board | informed the members that | have obtained
legal representation. The Board then requested from me whether | have
any objection to answer questions and | agreed o do so on condition
that whatever | stated at the Board should be typed and furnished to me
and my attorney to either edit, change and/or delete as my attorney

would advise.

| furthermore confirm that | was not advised at all of Section 102 of the
Defence Act and | was not advised as to my right to cross-examine any

other witness to testify before the Board.

During the week of 20 May 2013 | was once again contacted by the DoD
and requested to attend the offices of Lt Gen Mgwebi to sign the

statement that was agreed upon as mentioned herein above.

On 24 May 2013 my legal representative and | met at the offices of Lt
Gen Mgwebi. It was agreed at this meeting, where Brig Gen E Z Mnisi
was also present, that | would furnish the Board with a statement in that
the statement that was prepared by the Board was totally incorrect and

contained factual averments that | had never made on 8 May 2013.

[ therefore wish to state the following under oath pertaining to the

convening order number 1/2013:

CA-11
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9.6

9.7

explained to them that the normal lounges facilities cannot
accommodate 200 people. | was informed by the gentlemen that
the idea was to provide breakfast and some entertainment to the
people while the immigration process took place. | suggesied
the officer's mess as a viable alternative to accommodate the
number of passengers. [t was then agreed that the passengers
could use, apart from the two lounges, the reception area of the
Movements building. This area had previously also been used
for certain functions. | was also informed that once the
immigration process was finalised, that the passengers will be

bussed to Sun City;

During this meeting | also informed the gentlemen that the
ILSAVOR/NDB is currently out of service and that the implication
can be that in the event of bad weather, the plane may be
diverted to O R Thambo if the command post has cleared the

flight;

On or about 17 April 2013 Mr Koloane phoned me and he
informed me that he had returned from the President and that
the President wanted to know “if everything is still on track for the
flight”. I informed him that we were awaiting the overflight
clearance and once this was received, we would be able to

finalise the movements of the passengers;

i
‘\\ .
o -
~, / Y
!
)
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9.8

9.9

9.10

On or about 19 April 2013 Mr Koloane once again phoned me
and informed me that the passengers were no longer taking
busses to Sun City but informed me that two fixed wing aircrafts
and seven helicopters were to transport some of the passengers.
| once again informed Mr Koloane the same process needs to be
followed, clearance need to be obtained from Air Force
Command Post for these aircraft. [ then forwarded Brig Gen
Lombard's office number to Mr Koloane as we were still waiting
for the overfligth clearance for the first aircraft namely the Airbus
A330. Brig Gen Lombard is the Officer Commanding at Air

Force Command Post. | have proof of this sms;

Mr Koloane made an appointment to come and see me at
Waterkloof on 22 April 2013. On this date Mr Koloane arrived
with Mr Ashuc, two gentlemen and if | can recall, two ladies. |

escorted them through the arrival and departure procedures;

During the afternoon of 22 April 2013 | went to my Officer
Commanding, Brig Gen Madumane, and informed him about the
aircraft as well as the additional aircraft which were to land at the
base on 30 Aprit 2013, once clearance were to be received. Brig
Gen Madumane asked about the overflight clearance and
whether the media will be allowed. | mentioned to Brig Gen
Madumane that the overflight clearance was still in process and |

did not have a response yet as to the media issue;

CA-13



9.11 Ciearance was received by me on 23 and 25 April 2013

respectively for all aircraft for this event..

ARRIVAL OF AIRBUS

10.

The aircraft, that was cleared by Air Force Command Post and the
other aircraft, to shuttie the passengers to Sun City, landed at

Waterkloof during early morning 30 April 2013;

11. 1 followed the normat procedures and ensured that the responsible
persons were present and me and my personnel took charge and
supervised the buggage handling and loading.

12. Mr Koloane arrived late and apart from greeting him, we did not
discuss the arrival any further:

13. | furthermore confirm that all the other state departments were notified.
Some of the passengers flew to Sun City and others were escorted to
Sun City. | do not have any knowledge as to who gave permission for
these escorts.

DIRCO

14.  Part of my duties is to communicate with DIRCO. DIRCO has three

types of classifications for incoming aircraft and it is:

14.1  Official state visits;

14.2  Official working visits; and

CA-14
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14.3  Private visits.

15. This flight arrival was a private visit because the pre-arrival processes
were the same as for all private category flights, i.e. no formal
coordinating meeting requests from DIRCO. It does not mean that
further additional authority is needed from DIRCO and the Command
Post apart from the normal authority granted.

AUTHORISATION

16. | attach hereto some of the authorisations that were forwarded to me to

proceed with the take control over the movement of the passenger,

buggage and flight at Waterkloof:

16.1  Annexure A — External Clearance Visiting Aircraft to SAAF

Bases dated 9 April 2013 (received on 23 April 2013 by myself);

16.2  Annexure B - Permission for private helicopters and chartered

flights (request);

16.3  Annexure C - Passenger list for 30 April 2013.

\‘_ . W
LN AN

4 C ANDERSON
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Signed and sworn to before me at Pretoria on this the =7 day of M‘“f

2013, the deponent having acknowledged that he knows
and understands the contents of this affidavit, that it is true and correct and
that he has no objection to taking of the oath.

ﬁfw/

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

ZACHARIAS JOHANNES BOSTH
KOMMISEARIE VAN £BE
PRAKTISERENDE PROKUREUR RSA
PARKSTRAAT 761 PARK STREET
CLYDESDALE . PRETORIA
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Defence Wing .

High Commission of India

Pretoria

South Africa
DA/B65/97/HPTRS 25 Apr 13 ?
Senior Controller -. i o
Air Command Unit K‘ie,} ‘ l 1O ~NJ hfr Vﬁj‘/\.{ Ck& ‘
Alr Force Command Post N W OAO].Q/{ ¢ | b
Private Bag X 196 o VWA = /JOS e} O{c},[f_)

; 3 ' * 1 < K .

Pretoria T e J\—Jf 20

(Fax : +27 12 312-2525/ 2251)

PERMISSION FOR PRIVATE HELICOPTERS AND CHARTERED FLIGHTS

1. Refer to this office letler of even no. dated 28 Feb 13 regarding assistance in
facilitating services of AEB Waterkioof for landing and depariure of a VIP flight on
30 Apr-and 03 May 13 respectively.

Z The delegation, on their arrival by the VIP chartered flight, are to be ferried from
AFB, Waterkloof to Sun City on 30 Apr 13 and from Sun City to AFB, Waterkloof on
completion of event on 03 May 13 using private helicopters and chartered flights.
Details of the private helicopters and chartered flights being used are as follows.-

'Ser |Typeofaic | TaitNo.sRegd No. |
(@ | Helicopter S | ZA-cay,pa07 RS
(b) | Helicopter S | Zs-RUEBA0TR (R, |
(€ 'Heficoper ¢ | zsRuxB407
1{d) | Helicopter S | ZS-RIB,B407

. |(e) | Heficopter _—c _| ZS-RHZ,B206L
| (0 | Helicopter Q| Z8-RXR,B205 i
’;(i)__ Helicopter_:__ g ;% ZS-PCF,B407 i! ‘. “
l.(h) .' Cesga 680 Sovereign ¢ ZA-AKG '§ ;ci)
_r(j) |Hawker-4oo_ § |zspoT J TS

cags
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4. It is requested that necessary approval,

clearance and assistance may be
provided for landing, parking of the private helicopt

ers and chartered flights.
Regards,

< Captain (IN)
Defence Adviser

Address - 852 Schoemian Street, Arcadia

— 0083, Pretoria, South Africa o
Phone: 012- 342 7597, 342 5392,_

Fax: 012 342 7598, 342 5310

T TR LT

ruanlE LR
o] i e TS :
e e (AT
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Dear Col Anderson,

Good afternoon. Attached for your information is a letter to Air Command
Post seeking approval for landing and take-off of 6 helicopters and two
aircraft for ferrying 217 passengers from the chartered aircraft from Wkloof
to Sun City and back.

_{%i_lso, please ncte that the registration number of the primary aircraft
landing on 30 Apr ex-Delhi is VTJWG instead of VTJIJWQ. This is because of
a technical snag-in the original aircraft.

Warm Regards,

Captain (IN) AP Shaji Kutty

Defence Adviser

High Commission of India

Pretoria, South Africa

Tele : +27-12-842 7597

Fax : +27-12-342 7598
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i'm!e ;:il,ame Last Name EPax Passport No | Date of Birth il class |Group Seutho
! Mr |Ved PRAKASH Agarwal 1 H2424545 1946/07/05 4 e
Mrs |Renu Garg 1 17501385 1368/10/03 A u
Mr |Akash Garg 1 22853415 1988/09/01 1
Ms [Sachi Garg 1 18631976 1493/08/12 ®
Ms |[Shreva Jain 1 15418968 1992/09/06 2
i Mr [Naresh Chander Garg 1 £5484117 1960/07/01 5 P
| Mrs |Saneh Garg 1 K1096944 1965/04/12 5 %
Mr |Jitin Garg 1 K1096892 1985/10/21 5 %
Mrs |Aastha Garg 1 K1096891 1987/09/08 5 1
{3 mo|Atharva Garg 0 K9514896 2013/01/02 s wA
Ms [Swati Garg 1 15843217 1991/08/28 5 1
Ms |Ashina Gupta 1 G6090395 1990/09/03 5 u
| Nir |Dinesh chand Garg 1 JATTONT2 1967/65/15 5 z
| Mrs |Anita Garg 1 F3850805 1069/08/18 5 2
E Mr |[Raghav Garg 1 14770655 1692/12/12 5
| Mr |Kashav Garg 1 14755191 1998/02/19 5 %
_Mr_|Aiok 1 9483694 1575/01/26 5 17
Mr |Rajesh Kumar 1 F3196220 1958/10/10 5
Mrs |Sunita Garg 1 GDE73553 1965/04/35 5
Ms |Radhika Gupta 1 67723042 1989/03/27 »
Mr |Shree Bhagwan Garg 1 J0534765 1959/01/01 4 1
Mrs |Pramila Garg 1 10112545 1962/04/03 4 1
| Mr |Sunil kumar Agarwal 1 X6650820 1972/04/02 4 »
| Mrs |Babita Agarwal 1 KB117499 1973/07/09 4 10
Mr |Pawan kumar Garg 1 60537603 1968/01/15 4 »
Mrs |Renu Garg 1 JOB16734 1974708/ 23 4 2
Mr |Premn Narain Agarwal 1 K8116488 1952/11/04 4 s
Mrs |Sushma Devi Garg 1 K5116987 1956/08/30 4 "
_Mr [Daya Kishan Goel 1 6665437 1965/05/24 4 2
Mrs |Ritu Goel 1 K7386878 1971/07/30 4 1
Mr | Keipa-Ram Geeal 0 NA . a Ha
| Mr JAryaman Goel 1 K6854389 2003/04/30 a n
I Mr [Anil kumar Agarwal 1 12021628 1970/11/23 a s
Mrs |Pravesh Agarwal 1 X6660396 1971/01/28 a 1
Mr {Umesh Kumar 1 662941208 1956/03/25 s n
Mrs |Savita Gupta 1 AB251465 1959/08/27 5 17
Mr | Ashish Gupta | s G6050306 1985/07/20 5 2
Mrs |Aditi Garg 1 HO833126 1985/09/29 5 o
Mr_|Ravindra Kumar Mittal 1 18633792 1958/07/07 s zs
| Mrs |Sudha Mittal 1 18631791 1961/08/16 5 2
| Mr; |Virender Kumar Mittal 1 65140826 1960/08/11 s a |
| Mrs |Poonam Mittal 1 46090831 1964/11/28 3 o |
Mr |Shushil Kumar Mittal 1 K9523754 1571/06/01 5 =
Mrs |Meena Gupta 1 Fa43149 1955/09/28 5 :s
Mr |Arun Agrawal 1 4778700 1958/10/09 1 e P
Mrs |Sunita Agrawal |1 F4778698 1962/01/01 1 P
Mr . |Gautam Agrawal 1 F2127902 1952/12/13 1 2
Mrs |Anushree Dalmia 1 H9755837 1983/06/24 1 n
' Mr: | Gokul Agarwal 1 F4778702 1986/11/29 1 z
Mrs_|Natasa Pasari 1 11021478 1936/08/04 1
t_Mr |Ajay Agarwal 1 K0418966 1962/03/25 1
l_Mrs Saroj Agarwal 1 F5816039 1866/06/04 1 u |
| Mr [Subhash Agrawal 1 19784401 1964/04/10 1 2
Mrs |Shweta Agrawal 1 K1366692 1969/08/07 1 »
Mr | Rithik |Agarwal KE366691 1998/08/19 1 »




Mr |Tusar Agarwal 1 G7204801 1579/10/07 1 e 5|
| Mrs [Chanchal Agarwal 1 K6658379 1980/04/14 i s 2
i_Ms |Tvishha (11 months } Agarwal haif K1224773 2012/04/06 1 e s
I Mr |Sumit Kohti 1 A5381861 1983/06/25 2 o 7
i Mrs [Sahira Kohli 1 10504853 1987/09/03 2 e @
| Ms |Stuti Kohli 1 10505168 2008/11/19 z W
! Mr |Kapil Bidada 1 72270042 1984/08/20 2 |a 1
! Mrs [Shikha Rander 1 68998929 1986/07/12 2 e o
i Mr |Gaurav Chawla 1 J6705939 1931/03/19 2 b "
Mrs |Bivya Chawla | 1 H3802854 1981/12/17 2 e ”
Mr |[Gary Chawla i Ha013622 2007/07/27 2 |k 1
Mr_|Surender kumar Gupta 1 22039067 1956/04/04 8 o u
| Mrs |uma Gupta 1 F1796636 1955/04/17 3 e u
Mr |Gaurav Gupta 1 21873688 1979/12/05 3 a
| Mr |Ankit Gupta 1 22070808 1981/08/15 3 e
[ Mr |Mehar Chand Tanwar 1 21935826 1980/06/14 3 o 3
| Mrs |Rekha Tanwar I H4827375 1879/01/10 3 s 1
Mr |Pradeep kumar Sachdeva 1 H9623832 1957/05/13 3 b 1
Mrs |Sunita Sachdeva ¢ H4660553 1965/03/17 3 e -
Mr _|Yogesh Khaneja 1 F7501938 1987/10/17 3 e
| Mr_|Vijay Chaudhary | 14074378 1976/04/21 2 |
Mes |Kavitka Ghanelomy 0 2 e u
i Mr |Neetal Relan 1 K1110736 1981/11/23 2 s 1
Mrs |Praveen Relan 1 18139773 1881/11/22 2 e s |
! Mr |Shabad Relan 1 K1110658 2010/11/13 2 | 1
! Mr Puneet Gupta 1 FO570968 1987/07/15 © 1
!I_Mrs Harveen Kaur 1 J80E9290 1978/11/01 : w |
; Me 'HQ'FPFEGt—SI-Hg-h [ HEDEmEs IS L09430 % a2
_.r—Mr Pankaj Bansal 1 72211417 1987/11/22 3 |a i
[ Mrs |Aishwarya Jain 1 H3801305 1987/08/26 s L 2
| _Mr |Subash Chander Aggarwal 1 30025691 1950/05/26 I Class A 2
[ Mrs |Shanti Devi 1 10025693 1958/05/25 1 Class n :
[ Mr [Varun Aggarwal 1 71920250 1983/09/09 L 1
| Mrs |Garima Aggarwal 1 22041972 1985/11/05 3 s 1
i Mr |NARESH kumar Agarwal | 71751808 1964/12/14 ; »
i_ﬂrs ysha Aggarwal 1 ¥3345885 1967/01/05 x s
[_Mr |[GANGA BISHAN Gupta 1 £3194691 1945/01/23 1 Class ° 3
LMrs Bimla Kumari Gupta 1 F3203518 1951/05/01 ) Class ; .
| _Mr |Surender Kumar Jindal 1| 22069933 1955/02/20 ) Class - )
| Mrs |Kusum Jindal 1 15269963 1957/05/01 ) Class 5 ;
| Mr |Sorabh Gupta 1 22555108 1966/08/26 3 Class A »
. Mr [Shrey Gupta 1 16691868 1994/03/05 A 16
Mr [Rajesh Gupta 1 F1291915 1975/08/16 o »
Mrs [Seema Gupta 1 F9014544 1977/12/30 ¢ w0
Mr |Devansh Gupta 1 KOD9DE33 2003/09/11 ’ ®
@ Ms [Naina Gupta 1 | Ksosoae? 2002/05/26 " "
¢ Mr [Kapil Bhushan Lal 1| rasassas 1972/01/23 L 2
. Mr |Arun Kumar 1 71936615 19654/11/15 u "
E—Mrs Leena Gupta 1 K9539845 1967/11/22 K 2
! Mr |Prem Chand Garg 1 22217117 1963/09/19 1 Class « L
| Mrs [Anita Garg : 22217136 1964/07/16 | IChss 0 :
{ Mr |Ravinder kumar Gupta 1 69131344 1956/07/01 ) Class . 2
| Mr [Sushil singhal 1 K9514B16 1959/01/15 o 2
E_Mr VYED PARKASH Agarwal 1 G7505791 1956/03/24 JClass A .
! Mrs |Mohini Agarwal 1 2049634 1950/08/30 3 Ctass lo ]
C Mr |Kanha Agarwal 1 62127283 1991/10/22 ’c i
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Mr | Kailash Chand t 16696084 1954/12/14 " |
Mrs |Bimla Rani Bansal 1 K9537874 1957/07/15 7 za
Mr [Kishan Kumar Aggarwal 1 K1114787 1960/05/15 . "
. Mrs |Parvesh tata Aggarwal 1 K1114779 1966/05/22 ¢ 5
i Mr |RAJ KUMAR Garg 1 k1126090 1969/07/13 5 o »
i Mrs |Reny Garg 1 E7307148 1973/02/08 5 e »
Mr |ANIL Gupta 1 E9515578 1964/11/10 5 e 2
{ Mrs [Suman Gupta 1 £9521200 1968/07/19 5§
. Mr |Harsh Gupta 1 15842132 2001/04/02 s -
My | RAJENDER-Rrasad Bupta ¢ NA KA A wa
| Mrs |Manju Gupta 0 NA NA a "
f_Mr Manoj Kumar Goel 1 F2934877 1964/01/06 5 |a Y]
| Mrs [Sarika Goel 1 KO138451 1965/10/16 5 e »
Mrs |SUDESH 1 F2799117 1975/02/02 A 2
Mr  [Shivam 1 K9532865 1998/07/14 ¢ R
! Mr [SURYA Parkash Aggarwal 1 0484713 1964/12/15 5 s 2
Mr [Ravinder Kohli 1 GA150568 1963/11/14 W )
Mrs |Monica Kohlj 1 64143680 1972/02/13 " 1
Mr |Sandeep Girhotra 1 22229475 1976/04/09 % |
{ Mr_|Rajinder Singh Joon 1 FOS68284 1952/05/03 u %
Mr_|ishwar Singh 1 10498067 1948/03/10 £
Mr |Ved PRAKASH 1 EB437573 1945/03/20 ;

I Mr |Vikas Agarwal 1 H9352306 1979/10/20 0 n
'_Mrs' Shveta Agarwal 1 H9348238 1979/07/04 € u |
Mr |PREM Kumar 1 K9405158 1541/03/15 J Class A 2
i Mr |Kiran Kapoor 1 K3305160 1946/03/05 J Class o .
i Mr |Uma Shankar Govil 1 €7100287 1956/12/16 ! "
| Mrs |Ulka Govil 1 F2178449 1957/10/08 ¢ =
. Mr |RAKESH Jain 1 6591261 1962/08/11 A u

! Mrs |Karin Jain 1 330816435 1869/11/03 c
Mr |PARMOD Khurana 1 14366813 1953/03/28 0 -
Mrs [sheel Khurana 1 H1701409 1955/08/09 ' 0
Ms |Shruti Khurana 1 H1701405 1988/09/21 A =
Mr_|Anil Kumar Aggarwal 1 K6089716 1972/05/24 0 u
b Mr ISUNIL kumar Gupta 1 K1812725 1967/03/02 K 34
|_Mr_|Raju Rameshchandra Srivastav 1 F5093872 1963/12/28 | sclass ¢ 10
i Mr |Brij Bhushan 1 61536333 1968/04/05 K a2
| Mrs [Poonam Bansal 1 55592997 1968/04/12 « sz
L Mr_|Baimiki Mishra 1 Ke367188 1973/07/30 . N
Mr |Harkaran Singh 1 K3369473 1972/09/27 " s
Mrs |'Monika t K6458903 1972/00/27 « s
' Ms |Hem Kashyap 1 67173638 1977 f01/07 A »
| Mr | Hitesh Kashyap 1 | z2211214 1972/02/26 ¢ s |
f Ms [Monica Singh 1 22213872 1983/08/31 A 5
i Ms |Kaveri Dixit : HBag5547 1988/08/24 c »
P Ms | Kriti Lamba 1 K1813519 1892/10/18 A u_|
LMS Jasleen Kaur 1 1814804 1993/07/20 e
! Mr |Tushar Kaushik 1 14365824 1989/02/09 A %
! Mr [Bharat Arya 1 Jo685208 1988/07/24 c »
 Mr Vishwaveer Singh Barak 1 5647060 1990/08/02 0 s
| Mr |litendra Singh Yadav 1 HO089247 1988/05/05 ¢ s
{ Mr |Jagpreet Singh i 68402627 1979/11/20 o
t Mr_|Ram Krishan 1 H3503450 1988/10/28 H 2
! Mr |Arvind Kumar 1| 10482669 1983/07/01 « a
Mr [Vijay Kumar 1 [ GGY488TE 1982/08/14 lo =
" Mr [Shri Niwasn PR 1
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Airlines Crew

| 1 i
‘ Airlines Crew 1 .
Mr |Afag Ahmed Syed 1 F8412063 1947/08/08 %
Mr |Shree Prakash Singh 1 65698236 1954/07/07 u
Mr |Shiv Kumar Mishra 1 K 3434987 1983/06/05 »
Mr |Shantu Hanumanthu Metri 1 H7994239 1979/10/25 2
Mr | Babaiji Abaji Desai i 63884034 1968/01/03 1
L__Ms Kruti Wesley 1 F5726032 1985/10/22 "
! Empty seat 1
|F Empty seat 1 1.
|_Mr_|Shivpal Singh 1 D1048340 1955/04/06 | SClass )
! Mrs |Saria Devi Yadav 1 F2aa53z1 1963/07/02 JClass s
| Mr |Rajendra Rana 1 F4340721 1960/07/01 1 Class .
| Mrs |Meena Singh 1 FGT07851 1962/07/15 EClass 5
: Mr |Mohammad Abdullah Azam Khan 1 K7951741 1993/01/01 J Class ’
Mr |Mata Prasad Pandey 1 | 1 Class s
{Mr  |Deepak Singhal 1 D1042339 1959/05/25 JClass ?
Mr  |Anita Singhal 1 F9347862 1961/11/22 ) Class :
Mr  |Mohammad Azam Khan 1 D1038199 1948/08/14 1 Class s
iMr Warun Kashyap i 13160728 1990/03/05 i Clags 1
£mpty seat 1 %
wr Sukhbir Singh 1 62493800 1962/03/30 a
e Jaghir Singh Ahlawat 1 F§807209 1959/10/25
oo Aditya j— 1 22276761 1987/05/12
Empty seat 1 u
. Parvinder Kumar Verma 1 G1842145 1972101724 1
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CONFIDENTIAL ” CA’C&58

$a air force

Department: .

%f:a;euc OF SOUTH AFRICA C AF /C I 1 06 ;3
Telephone: (012) 312-2630 Air Force Headquarters
Facsimile: (012) 312-1244 Private Bag X199
Enquiries: Lt Gen F.z. Msimang Pretoria

0001
@' May 2013

76012889MC Lt Co) C.M. Anderson

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION |N RESPECT YO THE UNAUTHORISED
LANDING OF THE JEeT AIRWAYS A 330-200, REGISTRATION VT-awQ
AIRCRAFT AT AFB WATERKLOOF: 7601 2889MC LT COL C.M. ANDERSON

1. With reference to the enclosed letter from the Department of Justice and
Constitutional Development (DOJ & CD) and CSANDF (C SANDF!C/311I1I354279)
dated 08 May 2013 and 08 May 2013 respectively.

2, You are kindly requested to respond to the attached questions from the
DOJ & CD. Your attention is drawn to paragraph 2 of the said letter and the list of
Questions with your name on top.”

3. 76012889MC Lt Coj C.M. Anderson may utilise the office facilities at AFR
WKLF to obtain the required information.

4, The response to the Questions is to be submitted to the office of the GOC Aijr
Command no later than 10:00, on 10 May 2013.

Regards : "Q\ace‘j\pe o) Ao SN
SRR e, =

Lafaphe i Biophameta . L o L - Koors ya Tshdreletss 5ot lezoRhuselo . Depanment of Defencs  Muhasho wa Tariledze
UmiNyango Wazokuvikels . e 8 Twa Vuslheder . Lehapha ta Tshi Dy van Verdediging _ LiThke le Tekwvikeia

CONFIDENTIAL
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CONFIDENTIAL

the doj & cd

Departmient;
Justice and Constitutional Dsvelopmant
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

General 3 SHOKE
Chief of SANDFE

of the Ministers

2, Whiie recognising all your rights in terms of the Public Service Act and/or Pclice

2.1 a sworn statement or affidavit or attestation
C 2.2 all documents in YOUr possession on the matter at hand:
2.3 a written chronology of events per your understanding;
2.4 any standard operating procedures You are aware of on dealing with such

2.4 your person to answer fo any questions the Invesfigation Team may ask
on the mafter or as follow-up to the documents you will submit.

3. In the event you, as participant to thig investigation, so Fequire, you are welcome
to consult at your expense. However, ag Lnnecessary as this is in the view of the
team in the immediate term, it should be within the timeframe set in paragraph 4

CONFIDENTIAL
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CONFIDENTIAL CA-30

INVESTIGATION INTO UNAUTHORISED LANDING OF THE JET AIRWAYS A330-
200, REGISTRATION VT-JWQ AIRCRAFT AT WATERKLOOF AIR FORCE BASE

4. | attach a list of questions which | request you to respond to urgently and fo
submit to the Task team before close of business on Thursday, 2013 May 09,
Should it be so required, ‘the Task Team may require your presence at fts
meeting on Friday or Saturday, 10 and 11 May 2013. To this end, please be on
standby as the Task Team may call you telephonically.

Thank you for your cooperation

DIRECTOR-GENERAL : JUSTICE & CONSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT
CﬁRPERSON OF THE JCPS CLUSTER :

5’7 /2

CONFIDENTIAL
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QUESTIONS FOR LT. COLONEL ANDERSON: SANDF

Pre-arrival phase

When did Lt. Colonel Anderson become aware of the Indian visit?

Given the size of the arriving delegation and categorisation would this require that the
matter be elevated to a higher level?

On 24 April 2013, who was present at the meeting at Waterkioof air force base to
prepare for the visit? What was decided? What was her role going to be?

Arrival phase

What did Ambassador Koloane do upon arrival at WaterKloof?
How were logistics and baggage handied? By whom?

CA-31
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griese]

attorneys

Our Ref:  Mr Griesel/7140/hvz
Your Ref: CAF/CH06/3
Date: 10 May 2013

URGENT

Chief of the Air Force

Lt Gen F Z Msimang

Air Force Headquarters

PRETORIA =PER FAX: (012) 312 1422 =

Dear Sirs

INVESTIGATION _INTO UNAUTHORISED LANDING OF THE JET AIRWAYS A330-2 i
REGISTRATION VT-JWQ AIRCRAFT AT WATERKLOOF AIR FORCE BASE

We confirm that we act on behalf of Lt Col C M Anderson (76012889MC).

We refer to your letter dated 9 May 2013, together with the letter from the Department of Justice and
Constitutional Development and Chief SANDF dated 8 and 9 May 2013 respectively,

We furthermore refer you to our letter dated 10 May 2013 addressed to Lt Gen Mgwebi pertaining {o
the Board of Inquiry, Convening Order No. 1/2013 dated 3 May 2013,
investigation. Qur client will in writing respond to the questions that were posed by the Department of

Justice and Constitutional Development.

We have however received instructions that our client is willing to festify on condition that writer
hereof represent her at any such hearing.

It is furthermore our client's concem that it seems that more than one investigation is taking place in
that she is participating in a Board of Inquiry mentioned above.

We trust that our client's rights shall be respected and in this regard we urgently request, from your
office, particulars of who ; conducting the investigation and to provide us with a copy of the
authorisation for such an investigation.

We look forward to your urgent response.

Yours faithfully

GﬁEﬁ }BREYTENBACH

Per1.>
/ [ -
P O%ox 14752 1A Griesel BProc, LLg Tel:(012) 343 2407
Hatfield, 0028 In association with Fax: (012) 344 2851
7581 Parl: Street W Breytenhach Digltal Fax: 086 616 5735

Clydesdale, 0002 Z JBosch jgattorn@mweb.co.za
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CONFIDENTIAL

76012889MC Lt Col C.M. Anderson

918 8" Avenue
Wonderboom-South
Pretoria

10 May 2013

INVESTIGATION INTO UNAUTHORISED LANDING OF JET AIRWAYS
A330-200, REGISTRATION VT- JWQ AIRCRAFT AT WATERKLOOE AR

FORCE BASE
1. Herewith feedback as requested.
2. Pre-arrival phase:

a. 2 April 2013,

b. No.

c. I did not have a meeting on 24 April 2013.

3. Arrival phase:

a. I'do not know what time Ambassador Koloane arrived. The first
time | saw him | greeted him and he said that he was sorry that
he is late, he was confusad with the diles and thought that the
aircraft was arriving the following day. Thereafter he continued
speaking to the passengers.,

b. All hand luggage, baggage and cargo was X-rayed/scanned by
504 Sgn members with the assistance of AFB Waterkloof
Movements personnel. A representative from India was present
during this procedure. The following Government personnel
was present during the arrival of the alicraft:

i Dept of Port Health.

i, SA Border Police,

i. ~ Dept of Home Affairs (Immigration).
SIGNED

(LT COL C.M. ANDERSON)

CONFIDENTIAL
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